IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 43-7205

Owner Type Name and Address
Current Owner L C HOLLAND
,ID

Status: Lapsed

Source

Beneficial Use From

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:
N/A

Water Supply Bank:
N/A
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Tributary

To

Diversion Rate

6/8/2020

Volume



BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESO T e
5 TRCEIVE]

OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO JUN 23 1968

Department of Waler A2+ rces
Sgutkern Region Ow.ce

ORDER

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. 43-7205 IN

THE NAME OF L. C. HOLLAND

WHEREAS, the Department issued the above-captioned permit and
subsequent request for extension of time with the condition that proof of
construction of works and application of water to beneficial use be submitted on
or before July 1, 1988; and,

WHEREAS, proper notice was not given to the permit holder sixty days
prior to the date that proof of beneficial use of water was due as required by
section 42-204, Idaho Code;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that the time within which to submit
proof of beneficial use be extended to September 1, 1988.

Dated this gra_ day of June, 1988.

L. GLEN SAXTON !
Chief, Operations Bureau
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REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
To provide additional time in which to submit proof
Qapartnunt of Waisr Rutonree

o of beneficial use on a water right permit -
Sosthose Dliks Odkon ,
L. C. Holland of 1606 West 23rd Street, San Pedro
(Namel | (Address)
SE California 90732

. deposes and says:

TR (AR o
That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of Permit to Ig ( &%EJW‘E ¢
State of Idaho No. 43-7205 . A

JUN 306 1986
That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required 1

the

o be completed on or before
ROVLIOE. A
July 1 19 _86. Department of Water Ressurogs
That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit; Layout survey,
(This must be filled out! If no work has been completed put none.)

design survey, and design of structure pipeline and troughs

Costing $ __ 250

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit;

Mr.

Dean Frederickson who is -1andowner adjacent to this property threatened lawsuit
if water was diverted.

He (Mr.lFredrickson) wants concessions from pipeline, or

negotiate other options.Need more time to consider feasibility of the alternatives.

-Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resourcesﬁxtend the ti

for the-completion of obligations
s
A i 7—2 6&, call
under said permit to July 1 ' ,19_88 AW C « A5
' (1 yr. minimum,

(Signature)*
5 yrs. maximum)

*IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.
FEE: $15.00

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the abov

) [ e appli
which to submit proo

cation for extension of time be APPROVED and the time
f of beneficia

_ i within
use 1s extended to July 1, 1988.

Signedthis_Z_Lday of ___July 1986 . L

Chief, Operations Bureau i !
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ite of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OFFICE, 450 W. State Street, Boise, Idaho

JOHN V. EVANS Mailing address:
Govemor Statehouse
Boise, Idaho 83720
A. KENNETH DUNN (208) 334-4440
Director - (
2 -
: !/
September 16, 1985 7 %qm
L. C. Holland %‘%
1606 W. 23rd St. 48 O
San Pedro, CA 90732 oE® o ®
. \Hgl%‘
Re: Permit Ng. 43-7205 wwﬂwfﬁwﬂ“”
oo

Dear Mr. Holland:

As a follow-up to our phone conversation on September 12, 1985, the
Department has conducted a computer search for water rights (in
addition to Permit No. 43-7205) which are recorded as appurtenant to
the 640 acres you own in parts of Section 26 and 27, T16S, R26E in
Cassia County, Idaho. The research did not show that there are any
other recorded rights for the property.

I also wish to repeat in this letter several water right concepts
which we discussed. In times of water shortage, water is distributed
in the order of priority, with the oldest water right receiving the
water first. In the case of the use of water from Holt Creek, the
prior older water rights, if there are any, are entitled to divert
and use water ahead of your permit right. If all prior water rights
are being supplied water or are not being used, and there is still

water in Holt Creek, you would then be entitled to divert water under
the permit.

If you have additional questions or if this office may be of further
assistance to you, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

A ALl

L. GLEN SAXTON
Chief, Operations Bureau

Ts

cc: Southern Region\/
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AL «<# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT A
_ & “gtﬁo appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho
‘3{&@ SQ

1. Name of applicant L.C., HOLLAND

Phone 213 832-7329

Post office address 1606 W, 23rd. St.,

San Pedro,

California 90732

2. Source of water supply Holt Creek

Y of SE

3. Location of point of diversion is SE

Range 26 E B.M. Cassia

None

- % of Section

which is a tributary of  Raft River

27  Township 16 5

County, additional points of diversion if any:

4, Water will be used for the following purposes:
Allow 0.05 cfs*
Amount 045"

for Livestock Waterpurposes from April 1

(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount for _ purposes from

(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount for purposes from

{cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount for _ purposes from

t0 Dec. 1 (both dates inclusive)
to (both dates inclusive)
to ~_ (both dates inclusive)
to (both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acre-feet per annum)

5. Total quantity to be appropriated:
Allow 0.05 cfs*
da. -,7945"

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc.

cubic feet per second and/or b.

acre-feetper annum.

24" Concrete Pipe Riser Set along bank of

Holt Creek

b. Height of storage dam
capacity

Period of year when water will be diverted to storage

feet, active reservoir capacity

acre-feet; total reservoir

acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:

to inclusive.

c. Proposed well diameter is

inches; proposed depth of well is

{Month/Day) {Month/Day)

feet.

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial

use is 1 years (minimum 1 year — maximum 5 years).

8. Description of proposed uses:

a. If water is not for irrigation: NW SE 26 16S
(1) Give the place of use of water: 8E— % of -} % of Section 27 Township
NE SE " ps por 2/26/55 ohene dewt. TGsS

Range 26E B.M.

(2) Amount of power to be generated:

horsepower under feet of head.

(3)

List number of each kind of livestock to be watered

100 Cows 5 Horses

(4) Name of municipality to be served

_, or number of families to be

supplied with domestic water

(5)

If water is to be used for other purposes describe:

*kw 6/6/1985



b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

NE % NWY% SWY% SE%
TWP | RANGE | SEC. TOTALS
NE% |[NWY% | SW% | SE% | NE% | NWY% |SWY% | SE% INEY% |NWW%| SW%| SE% | NE% |NW% | SWw| SE%

&

iy

Total number of acres to be irrigated

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.

9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion Applicant

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing

10. Remarks




* 11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.
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Saale: 2 inches equal 1 mite,

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of
the State of !daho as herein set forth.

=<
(\ 3
]

{Applicant)
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Proposed Priority

Received by,%éﬁz./g_m_ Date %_/JS_’ Time << vy /{7_ e
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Preliminary check by” ¥ 13—  Fees 3g - f/_ 35’17. £,
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Publication dates J i
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3
Publication approved o5 et ¢ye—  Date ///V’.r ~ B

Protests filed by: Noans —

Copies of protests forwarded by

Hearing held by __ Date

Recommended for (ﬁ)p/royal- denial by _éf,hf“‘— e

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF'WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State

of Idaho No. 43-7205 , and said application is hereby APPROVED

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:
a. SUBJECTTO ALLPRIORWATER RIGHTS.
b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-

fore July 1 ,19 86

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all
other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. Other: A lockable device, subject to the approval of the Department,
shall be installed on the diverting works in a manner that will provide the
watermaster suitable control of the diversion.

The issuance of this permit in no way grants any right-of-way or

easement across the land of another,
Use of water under this permit is subject to control by the
watermaster of State Water District No. 43B, Upper Raft River.

,m _

Witness my hand th1s day of June, 1985,

dmgmzw

Chief, Operations Bureau




